WHATCOM COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE SEVICES

Whatcom County Courthouse 311 Grand Ave, Suite 108 Bellingham, WA 98225-4083



FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

3720 Williamson Way Bellingham, WA 98226-9156 Phone: (360) 778-5360 Fax: (360) 778-5361 Facilities@co.whatcom.wa.us

ROB NEY

Project & Operations Manager

MEMORANDUM

TO: Satpal Singh Sidhu, County Executive

FROM: Rob Ney, Project & Operations Manager

DATE: March 11, 2022

RE: Contract – Centennial Totem Pole Repairs

Enclosed for your review and signature is the Contract between Whatcom County and Felix Solomon for Repairs to the Centennial Totem Pole located at the Whatcom County Courthouse located at 311 Grand Avenue, Bellingham, WA.

Background and Purpose

The Centennial Totem Pole prominently displayed in front of the Courthouse has been vandalized. It has faded and is need of repairs and refreshing. Work on the Totem Pole must be done by an artist selected by the Lummi Nation.

Funding Amount and Source

Funding amount needed for this contract is \$56,500.00 including applicable WSST. This project was approved by the Council on as part of the 2021-2022 Mid Biennium Budget. ASR #2022-3409; Cost Center #4019.

Felix Solomon has been approved as Sole Source to perform work on the Centennial Totem Pole.

Differences from Previous Contract

This project is a one-time agreement.

Please contact Rob Ney at extension x5365, if you have any questions or concerns regarding the terms of this agreement.

Enclosures